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Incident 

Year 

Property 

Use 

Incident 

Number 

Property

 Losses 

Contents

 Losses 

Fire Service 

Injuries 

Fire Service 

Deaths 

Civilian

 Injuries 

Civilian

 Deaths 

2017 
Property Use, Other 

Assembly 

Educational 

Health Care, Detention & Correction 

Residential 

Mercantile, Business 

Industrial, Utility, Defense, Agriculture, Mining 

Manufacturing, processing 

Storage 

Outside or special property 

None 

Undetermined 

2017 Subtotal 

81 

421 

150 

143 

9,503 

909 

63 

157 

591 

386 

8 

30 

12,442 

$3,428,900 

$21,080,569 

$4,706,652 

$5,491,500 

$730,925,117 

$168,752,598 

$1,278,678 

$112,278,871 

$17,280,795 

$49,558,420 

$97,200 

$1,670,052 

$1,116,549,352 

$889,675

$17,685,655

$1,457,390

$3,008,281

$264,897,992

$140,141,700

$1,416,611

$17,940,357

$9,625,926

$41,479,931

$2,800

$1,173,002

$499,719,320
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 1

 25

 207

 38

 0

 1

 3

 2

 0

 0

 290

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 3

 6

 0

 2

 279

 5

 0

 4

 7

 12

 0

 0

 318 

1

 0

 0

 0

 74

 2

 0

 0

 2

 2

 0

 0

 81

Grand Total 12,442 $1,116,549,352 $499,719,320  290  0  318  81

NFIRS Incident Types: 111, 120-123; Building fires and fires in mobile property used as a fixed structure. 

Incidents with mutual aid given or automatic aid given to a neighboring fire department are not included in statistics. 

The data contained in this report comes from the State Fire Marshal’s California All Incident Reporting System (CAIRS) data warehouse. Property and contents loss figures, if included herein, are estimates 

only. These emergency incident statistics, including injury and death counts, are based only upon information submitted to the State Fire Marshal by participating California fire departments. Please note that 

apparent variations in incident counts and associated losses shown in this report may be solely due to fluctuations in the amount of data submitted to the State Fire Marshal. And while the incoming data is 

validated according to logical data rules, individual data elements are not always verified for accuracy. 
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