



National Fire Incident Reporting System

**Data as of:** 7/24/2018 3:05:05PM

Incident Date Range: 1/1/2017 to 12/31/2017

## Structure Fire By Property Use - 2017

Incident Year	<u>Property</u> <u>Use</u>	Incident Number	Property Losses	Contents Losses	Fire Service Injuries	Fire Service Deaths	<u>Civilian</u> <u>Injuries</u>	<u>Civilian</u> <u>Deaths</u>
2017								
	Property Use, Other	81	\$3,428,900	\$889,675	4	0	3	1
	Assembly	421	\$21,080,569	\$17,685,655	9	0	6	0
	Educational	150	\$4,706,652	\$1,457,390	1	0	0	0
	Health Care, Detention & Correction	143	\$5,491,500	\$3,008,281	25	0	2	0
	Residential	9,503	\$730,925,117	\$264,897,992	207	0	279	74
	Mercantile, Business	909	\$168,752,598	\$140,141,700	38	0	5	2
	Industrial, Utility, Defense, Agriculture, Mini	63	\$1,278,678	\$1,416,611	0	0	0	0
	Manufacturing, processing	157	\$112,278,871	\$17,940,357	1	0	4	0
	Storage	591	\$17,280,795	\$9,625,926	3	0	7	2
	Outside or special property	386	\$49,558,420	\$41,479,931	2	0	12	2
	None	8	\$97,200	\$2,800	0	0	0	0
	Undetermined	30	\$1,670,052	\$1,173,002	0	0	0	0
	2017 Subtotal	12,442	\$1,116,549,352	\$499,719,320	290	0	318	81
	Grand Total	12,442	\$1,116,549,352	\$499,719,320	290	:	318	81

NFIRS Incident Types: 111, 120-123; Building fires and fires in mobile property used as a fixed structure. Incidents with mutual aid given or automatic aid given to a neighboring fire department are not included in statistics.

The data contained in this report comes from the State Fire Marshal's California All Incident Reporting System (CAIRS) data warehouse. Property and contents loss figures, if included herein, are estimates only. These emergency incident statistics, including injury and death counts, are based only upon information submitted to the State Fire Marshal by participating California fire departments. Please note that apparent variations in incident counts and associated losses shown in this report may be solely due to fluctuations in the amount of data submitted to the State Fire Marshal. And while the incoming data is validated according to logical data rules, individual data elements are not always verified for accuracy.